	02-10-2	003 _	1 4 6 05
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)		F	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark (
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	1023620)85 <u> </u>	d original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner c.	and if ademarks: F	Please record the attached	d original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 			s of receiving party(ies)
Consolidated Stores Corporation		Name: Consolid	ated Property Holdings, Inc
		Internal	
	A i-+i	Address:	
	Association	Street Address: 28	335 S. Jones Blvd., Suite 8
	Limited Partnership	Cibr Las Vegas	State:_NV_Zip:_89146
Corporation-State Ohio			•
Other		Individual(s) citi	zenship
		Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached?YesNo	General Partne	rship
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partner	ship
✓ Assignment	Merger	Corporation-Sta	nevada
Security Agreement	Change of Name	<u> </u>	
	_ •		iled in the United States, a domestic
			on is attached: Yes No separate document f <u>rom</u> assign <u>men</u> t)
Execution Date: 06/17/1997		Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration	number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	,	B Trademark Red	gistration No.(s) 2,012,334
A. Trademan(7) (ppiloditori 110.(6)		2	
			(4 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
	Additional number(s) att	ached Yes 🗸	No
5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Total number of a	
concerning document should be mailed	!	registrations involv	red:
Name: Mark P. Levy			
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
internal / tear coo		Enclosed	
			and the second s
		Authorized t	o be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2000 Courthouse Plan	Street Address: 2000 Courthouse Plaza NE		umber:
10 W. Second St.			umber:
TO W. Second St.			6
Dayton - CU	→ 45402		
City: Dayton State: OH Z			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		_	
	,	1 0	1 ,
John M. Marall			1/20/02
John M. Mueller Name of Person Signing	()	ignature) 1130703
	otal number of pages/including cov	J	nent:
	uments to be recorded with		
ECOUNCY ANAGOTTA FATEROA	Commissioner of Patent & T Washington	rademarks, Box Assignmer	
40.00 DP)		
	1		
/			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002666 FRAME: 0947

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CONSOLIDATED STORES CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at 300 Phillipi Road, Columbus, Ohio 43228-0512 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and registrations thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, CONSOLIDATED PROPERTY HOLDINGS, INC., a corporation of the State of Nevada, having its principal place of business at 2835 S Jones Boulevard, Suite 3, Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 (hereinafter "Assignee"), intended to acquire all right, title and interest in the trademarks and registrations thereof listed on the attached Schedule A, at least as early as January 30, 1997, and Assignor and Assignee desire to affirm said assignment in a form suitable for recordation with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and registrations therefor, together with together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and said registrations..

·		
	CON	ISOLIDATED STORES CORPORATION
	By:	James Eggenschwiler Fitle: Secretary
STATE OF OKO } COUNTY OF FACABLE		·
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged 1997, by James Eggenselwill, corporation, on behalf of the corporation.	ed befo Secreta	re me this 17th day of June ary of Consolidated Stores Corporation, an Ohio
		Brenda E. Murphy Notary Public



Signed this 17th day of June

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002666 FRAME: 0948

Assignor: Consolidated Stores Corporation

RECORDED: 02/06/2003

SCHEDULE A

Serial No.	Mark
75/155,651	BIG LOTS
Registration No.	Mark
1,730,165 1,731,938 1,868,015 1,560,315 2,050,712 1,733,851 1,733,871 2,012,334 1,921,317 1,889,057 1,926,059 1,763,464 723,545 1,872,912 1,971,012 2,016,240 1,703,943	ALL FOR ONE ALL FOR ONE and Design AMERICAN GARDNER BIG & SMALL LOTS and Design CLOSEOUT MAN and Design Miscellaneous Design DOLLAR ZONE ELEGANT MOMENTS IT'S REALLY \$1.00 ITZADEAL KIDZ' LOTS Miscellaneous Design MOBILIFT ODD LOTS SECUR-IT WATER PRO WHY PAY DISCOUNT? GET A CLOSEOUT DEAL AT BIG LOTS

TRADEMARK REEL: 002666 FRAME: 0949